504839735 03/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4886472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENTHERM CANADA ULC	03/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENTHERM GMBH	
Street Address:	RUDOLF-DIESEL-STRASSE 12	
City:	ODELZHAUSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-85235	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15010442
Application Number:	14275999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: mailroom@HDP.com, lhoneman@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17239-000011-US-COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA HONEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Honeman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gentherm_Canada_ULC_to_Gentherm_GmbH_Assignment_as_Filed#page1.tif source=Gentherm Canada ULC to Gentherm GmbH Assignment as Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 504839735 REEL: 045367 FRAME: 0821

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Gentherm Canada ULC, a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 1700, 421 – 7th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K9, Canada (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of United States Patent Application identified below.

Gentherm GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a place of business at Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 12, D-85235 Odelzhausen, Germany (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights to the patent application and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) US or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, together with all priority rights, under any current or future international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, in and to the patent application identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein, in any and all patents granted from such patent application, and in any and all patents or patent applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from such patent application, including but not limited to any and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations, in whole and in part, and foreign counterparts of the foregoing to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents issue in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Case No.	U. S. Serial No.	U. S. Filing Date	Title
Utility Docket No.	15/010,442	January 29, 2016	CONDUCTIVE HEATER HAVING SENSING CAPABILITIES
Utility Docket No.	14/275,999	May 13, 2014	CONDUCTIVE HEATER HAVING SENSING CAPABILITIES
Related Prov App No.	61/823,642	May 15, 2013	CONDUCTIVE HEATER HAVING SENSING CAPABILITIES

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent application identified above and any and all patents or patent applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the patent application(s) identified above, and also to execute any separate assignment in connection with such patent application(s) and any and all patents or patent applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the patent application(s) identified above as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the patent application(s) identified above and any and all patents or patent applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the patent application(s) identified

page 1/2

I

above, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and

c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee on the patent application(s) identified above and any and all patents or patent applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the patent application(s) identified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

Gentherm Canada ULC

By:

Name: Wayne S. Kauffman III

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: 3/27/2016

RECORDED: 03/28/2018

22416898.1

page 2/2